

অসম असम ASSAM

33AA 443559

MEORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

The Memorandum of Understanding is made and entered into on 05/07/2022 between the Charaibahi College, Morigaon, Assam, an UGC recognized Provincialized college under Ghauhati University

AND

Katahguri College, P.O.- Tuktuki, Dist - Nagaon, Pin - 782123 a Provincialized college under Gauhati University.

Both the institutions have to establish and implement this academic exchange programme as mentioned below.

- Teacher Exchange Programme: Each institutions will promote the exchange of faculty for teaching areas. The teachers may stay one or more days in the host College for the Purposes-fulfilling of educational requirement of the students.
- 2. To improve the quality of education in general through sharing of experiences.
- 3. Both the Colleges agree to arrange at least one such programme in an academic year.
- 4. No T.A/D.A. will be paid for taking classes.
- 5. The duration of this MOU shall be valid for four years.

In Case of any disagreement and dispute and parties fail to mutually resolve any issue, both parties shall appoint an arbitrator that is mutually agreeable and shall be settled.

On Behalf of Charaibahi College

Authorized Signatory

Name : Dr. Kamal Ch Nathana Principal Charaibahi College On Behalf of Katahguri College Authorized Signatory

Name : Dr. Khairul Principal Katahguri College

Witness :

1. Dr. Bijoy Kumar Nath IQAC, Coordinator

Charaibahi College

erance

2. Pranjal Hazarika Assistant Professor Charaibahi College

1. Mr. Ikbal Bahar Chowdhury, IQAC, Coordinator

Katahguri College

2. Faij Uddin, Ahmed, Assistant Professor Katahguri College